GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4641
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2012

FOREIGN INVESTMENT IN POWER SECTOR
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the foreign capital invested in powersector in the year 2009-10 and 2011, sofar;
(b) whether there has been a gap between Sanctioned investment and theactual investment in the said years;
(c) if so, the quantum of the gap in eachof the said years; and

(d) the estimated rate of dividend onsuch investment made in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a): As per data given by Department of Industrial Policy and Promotion, the foreign direct investment made in power sector is as below:

Year 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12 (April-February)

Amount in Rs. Crores 6138 5796 7494
(1272) (1272) (l6l6)

Note: The figures in brackets shows the amount in US$ Million.
(b): Government of India does not have any information in this regard.
(c): Does not arise in view of reply at (b) above.

(d): No information available.
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